FORM PTO-1594	R* 08-31-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	:	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of P	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101830	475 address of receiving party(ies):
Outokumpu American Brass,	Inc.	Name: Outokumpu Copper Franklin, Inc.
☐ Individual(c) ☐ Ac	sociation	Street Address: 4720 Bowling Green Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ As ☐ General Partnership ☐ Lir ■ Corporation-State: Delawar	nited Partnership	City: Franklin State: KY ZIP: 42135-0539
Other	<u> </u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
A 14is and many(a) of a many (i.e.)) amada da 🗆 Was 🗷 Na	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other
3. Nature of conveyance:		Other
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ □ □ □ □ □ □		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: August 20, 2001		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes No ■
Execution Date. 1145451 20, 2001		1100 110
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s) 923,419 and 1,881,157		
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: / 2 /
Name: Edwin T. Bean, Jr.		
Hodgson Russ LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section		■ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000		8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>NY</u>	ZIP: <u>14203-2391</u>	08-2442
08/30/2001 TDIAZ1 00000129 923419		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
25.00 0P		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Edwin T. Bean, Jr., Reg. No. 16,639 Name of Person Signing Signature August 27, 2001 Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
		2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Outokumpu American Brass, Inc. ("OAB"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 70 Sayre Street, Buffalo, New York 14207, adopted, used and became the owner of the trademarks UNITUBE and UNITUBE PLUS and of United States registrations thereof nos. 923,419 and 1,881,157, respectively;

WHEREAS, Outokumpu Copper Franklin, Inc. ("OCF") a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 4720 Bowling Green Road, P.O. Box 539, Franklin, Kentucky 42135-0539, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the aforesaid trademarks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, OAB does hereby assign, transfer and convey to OCF the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks UNITUBE and UNITUBE PLUS and the aforesaid registrations thereof nos. 923,419 and 1,881,157,together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

This assignment is made effective the 1st day of March, 1995.

OUTOKUMPU AMERICAN BRASS, INC.

By: **= = | [////]**

Earl Robinson

Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS

COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 20th day of <u>Duguet</u>, 2001, personally appeared Earl Robinson, to me known and known to me to be the President of Outokumpu American Brass, Inc., the assignor abovenamed, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of Outokumpu American Brass, Inc. pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

BFLODOCS:505756 1 (@%8801)

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

JEAN DYCKMAN
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
Registration No. 01DY4794528
My Commission Expires 9/30/0/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0105